

GREYHOUND WELFARE & INTEGRITY COMMISSION DISCIPLINARY ACTION DECISION

Date of decision: 5 April 2022

Decision-makers: Director Race Day Operations & Integrity, Wade Birch, Chief

Inspector, David O'Shannessy, Legal Officer, Annalese

Summerson-Hingston

Name of relevant person: Mr Graham Sheather

Track: Young

Disciplinary action taken: To impose conditions on Mr Sheather to not attend the Young

Greyhound Racing Club and to not approach the registered

participant specified by the Commission.

REPORT:

The Commission is investigating an alleged altercation between Mr Graham Sheather and another registered participant.

The Commission began interim suspension proceedings against Mr Sheather in relation to the event. Mr Sheather attended a hearing and made submissions both verbally and in writing. The Commission also heard evidence from a witness.

After considering all of the evidence currently before the Commission the decision makers determined to impose two conditions upon Mr Sheather in lieu of an interim suspension.

The investigation into this matter is ongoing.

Mr Sheather was advised of his internal review and appeal rights.	
End	